

**THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
SUPREME COURT**

Docket No. 2024-0247

Democratic National Committee & a.

v.

New Hampshire Secretary of State & a.

**SUPPLEMENTAL MEMORANDUM FOR
THE NEW HAMPSHIRE SECRETARY OF STATE**

THE NEW HAMPSHIRE SECRETARY OF STATE

By his Attorneys,

JOHN M. FORMELLA
ATTORNEY GENERAL

and

ANTHONY J. GALDIERI
SOLICITOR GENERAL

Brendan A. O'Donnell
Bar No. 268037
Assistant Attorney General
New Hampshire Department of Justice
Civil Bureau
1 Granite Place
Concord, NH 03301-6397
(603) 271-3650
Brendan.a.odonnell@doj.nh.gov

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
INTRODUCTION.....	4
BACKGROUND.....	7
ARGUMENT.....	9
I. The Purcell Principle does not militate against this Court issuing a decision prior to November 6, 2024.....	9
II. The issues on appeal should not be dismissed under the discretionary mootness doctrine.....	11
CONCLUSION.....	15
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	17

RETRIEVED FROM DEMOCRACYDOCKET.COM

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Appeal of Hinsdale Fed’n of Teachers</i> , 133 N.H. 272 (1990)	5, 12
<i>Purcell v. Gonzalez</i> , 549 U.S. 1 (2006).....	passim
<i>Republican Nat’l Comm. v. Democratic Nat’l Comm.</i> , 140 S.Ct. 1205 (2020).....	9, 10

Statutes

RSA 491:22	6, 7, 13, 14
------------------	--------------

Constitutional Provisions

NH Const. Part II, Article 3.....	4
NH Const. Part II, Article 32.....	4, 11
